
Confirmation Calendar 2015-2016 
● Registration August 19th & 26​h​ (6:30­7:15 1​st​ Time 8​th​ graders­Incoming 7​th​ graders) (7:15­7:45 

returning 8​th​ graders)­ Pick which date is best for you!  
● Wed, Sept 9:​  ​1​st​ EVENT Learning Event 7:00­8:30 PM   
● Wed, Sept 16:​  Learning Event 7:00­8:30 PM 
● Wed, Sept 23:​  ​Small group Fellowship Event/ Time & Location determined by each small group  
● Wed, Sept 30:​  Learning Event 7­8:30 PM  
● Wed, Oct  7:     ​Learning Event 7­8:30 PM 
● Wed, Oct 14 :  Fall Break No Confirmation 
● Wed, Oct 21: ​   ​Small group Fellowship Event/ Time & Location determined by each small group   
● Sat,  Oct 24:    Halloween Party 6:00​ ​ PM                            (Required Service Event) 
● Wed Oct 28:     ​Learning Event 7­8:30 PM​                                 Confirmation Guide Huddle 6:00 PM 
● Wed, Nov4 : ​    Learning Event 7­8:30 PM 
● Fri—Sun, Nov 6­8: 8​th​ Grade Fall Retreat  ­  Sky Ranch       (Required Participation)  8​th​ graders 
● Wed Nov 11    ​Small group Fellowship Event/ Time & Location determined by each small group 
● Wed, Nov 18    ​Learning Event 7:00­8:30 PM 
● Wed Nov 25​h​ No Confirmation/Happy Thanksgiving     ( Last of 2013) Happy Advent 
● December Service Event:      ​Small Group Service Event/ ​as scheduled by each small group 
● Wednesdays in December​: Advent service event           (Service Event) 
● Wed, Jan 6 : ​   Learning Event 7:­8:30 PM 
● Wed Jan 13:​    Small Group Fellowship Event /​Time & location determined by each small group  
● Fri­Sun, Jan 15­17 :​ Rocky Mtn Synod MS Youth Gathering, Co Springs Retreat; ​ 7​th ​ & 8​th​  grade welcome 
● Wed, Jan 20:   ​ Learning Event 7­8:30 PM 
● Wed, Jan 27:   ​Learning Event 7:00­8:30 PM​                  Confirmation Guide Huddle 6:00 pm 
● Wed, Feb 3:​     ​ ​Learning Event 7:00­8:30​ ​PM 
● Tue Feb 9      ​Shrove Pancake Supper­   5:15­7PM         nten Mentoring Kick­off     7 PM 
● Wed Feb 10:     Ash Wednesday (12 & 7 PM Services)   
● Wed Feb 17:​   ​Lenten Mentoring #1­ 
● Wed Feb 24:   Lenten Mentoring  #2 
● Wed Mar2:      Lenten Mentoring  #3 
● Wed Mar9:      Lenten Mentoring  #4 
● Wed Mar 16:   Lenten Mentoring #5  
● Holy Week Mar20: Palm Sunday,  Mar 24 ­Maundy Thursday , Mar 25: ­Good Friday, Mar 27­Easter 
● Wed, Apr 6:   ​Learning Event 7­8:30 PM 
● Wed  Apr 13:  ​Small group Fellowship Event/ Time & Location determined by each small group 
● Wed  Apr 20:  ​Learning Event 7­8:30 PM 
● Sat, April 23rd:   ​ Harrington Elementary Carnival May Service Event           ​(Required Service Event) 
● Wed Apr 27:​   Learning Event 7­8:30 PM 
● Fri April 29​h​ : ​ 8​th​ Grade Spring Lock­in – ​Spiritual Journal / Preparations for Affirmation of Baptism 

(Required 8th) 
● Mon­Thru  May 2­5 & May 9­12   : 8​th​ Grade Confirmation Pastoral Interviews    (Required 8th) 
● Sat, May 14:   Confirmation Banquet  6:30 pm​ (7th grade students & families set up, serve and clean up​) 

(Required all)­ 8​th​ grade rehearsal following banquet. 
● Sun, May 15:  ​ ​Affirmation of Baptism 11:00 worship service.   
● Wed May 25: ​   ​Guide/ Confirmation Ministers team Huddle 6:30 until done. (celebration) Gary’s Home 



● Summer 2016 Confirmation Camp​ –​June 12 thru 17­​ Middle School Summer Ministry Events  (­6­7­8 
grades.) 

  
 


